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HR 1832
To authorize the appropriation of funds to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention for conducting or
supporting research on firearms safety or gun violence prevention.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 30, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 31, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1832 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (56 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 3, 2017

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 5, 2017

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA May 19, 2017

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 19, 2017

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 19, 2017

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL May 19, 2017

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jun 13, 2017

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 18, 2017

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 2, 2017

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Oct 5, 2017

Rep. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV-3] D · NV Oct 5, 2017

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 11, 2017

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Oct 11, 2017

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Oct 23, 2017

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Oct 24, 2017

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Feb 15, 2018

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Feb 26, 2018
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Kihuen, Ruben J. [D-NV-4] D · NV Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Mar 5, 2018

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Mar 5, 2018

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 13, 2018

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Apr 10, 2018

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Apr 10, 2018

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 7, 2018

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jun 7, 2018

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 19, 2018

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Dec 10, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 31, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 S 834 Identical bill Apr 5, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Mar 30, 2017) 

This bill authorizes FY2018-FY2023 appropriations for the Centers for Diseases Control and Prevention to conduct or

support research on firearms safety or gun violence prevention.

Actions Timeline

Mar 31, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 30, 2017: Introduced in House
Mar 30, 2017: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E415)
Mar 30, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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